Withdrawn

## Amendment to H.R. 2131

## Offered by Mr. King of Iowa

Page 50, line 7, strike "505,000" and insert "440,000"

Page 50, line 11, strike 251,000 and insert "186,000"

Page 50, Line 17, strike "139,200" and insert "97,600"

Page 50. after line 24, insert the following (and re-designate provisions accordingly):

- (d) Brothers and Sisters of Citizens- Section 203 (a) of such Act (8 U.S.C. 1151 (a)) is amended by striking paragraph (3).
- (e) Unmarried sons and unmarried daughters of permanent resident aliens- Section 203 (a) of such Act (8 U.S.C. 1151 (a)) is amended by striking paragraph (2), subparagraph (b)